

No. SC88409

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent,

v.

WILLIAM T. WARD,

Appellant.

Appeal from St. Louis County Circuit Court
Twenty-First Judicial Circuit
The Honorable David Vincent, Judge

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General

VICTOR J. MELENBRINK
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 57750

P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Phone: (573) 751-3321
Fax: (573) 751-5391
victor.melenbrink@ago.mo.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT
STATE OF MISSOURI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	1
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	5
STATEMENT OF FACTS	6
ARGUMENT.....	8
I. (Defendant refusal to swear or affirm).....	8
A. Relevant Facts.....	8
B. The trial court properly refused to allow Appellant to testify	10
II. (Evidence of other crimes).....	22
A. Standard of Review.....	22
B. Relevant Facts	23
C. Appellant suffered no prejudice.....	24
CONCLUSION	27
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	28
APPENDIX	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arizona v. Fulminante</i> , 499 U.S. 279 (1991)	22
<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284 (1972)	17
<i>Gordon v. Idaho</i> , 778 F2d 1397 (9 th Cir. 1985)	19
<i>Kovacs v. Kovacs</i> , 869 S.W.2d 789 (Mo. App. W.D. 1994).....	16
<i>Kuehne v. State</i> , 107 S.W.3d 285 (Mo. App. W.D. 2003)	28
<i>State v. Bowlin</i> , 850 S.W.2d 116 (Mo. App. S.D. 1993).....	16, 18, 19
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 939 S.W.2d 882 (Mo. banc 1997).....	26
<i>State v. Costa</i> , 11 S.W.3d 670 (Mo. App. W.D. 1999)	26
<i>State v. Goff</i> , 129 S.W.3d 857 (Mo. banc 2004)	27, 29
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 968 S.W.2d 123 (Mo. banc 1998)	26
<i>State v. McClain</i> , 541 S.W.2d 351 (Mo. App. S.D. 1976)	16
<i>State v. Sanders</i> , 903 S.W.2d 234 (Mo. App. E.D. 1995).....	26
<i>State v. Spulak</i> , 720 S.W.2d 396 (Mo. App. S.D. 1986)	18
<i>Storey v. State</i> , 175 S.W.3d 116 (Mo. banc 2005)	8, 22, 25
<i>U.S. v. Fowler</i> , 605 F.2d 181 (5 th Cir. 1979).....	20, 21
<i>U.S. v. Looper</i> , 419 F2d 1405 (4 th Cir. 1969).....	19
<i>U.S. v. Ward</i> , 989 F2d 1015 (9 th Cir. 1992)	19

Other Authorities

Mo. Const. art. V, § 10	5
Rule 83.02.....	5
Rule 84.04.....	8, 25
Rule 84.04(d).....	8, 25
Rule 84.04(d)(1)	8, 25
Section 195.211	6
Section 491.380(2).....	8, 10, 12, 13, 17, 19, 21
Section 492.030	9, 11, 13
Section 492.040	12, 14, 18
Section 492.050	12
Section 492.060	12, 14
